

49317.3.11

TIP NO HS-2007J

0.048 MILES

FED AID NO 4931711

GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING

ADD MID-BLOCK PEDESTRIAN CROSSING ON NC 86 AND CRITZ DRIVE IN CHAPEL HILL

				ATLANTIC CONTRACTING COMPANY INC GREENSBORO, NC		BROWE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SELMA, NC			BBUDC INC DURHAM, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		22,000.00		21,550.00		35,000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		5,560.00		28,500.00		4,500.00
0003	0001000000-E	200	CLEARING & GRUBBING	Lump Sum		9,500.00		5,000.00		6,000.00
0004	0008000000-E	200	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	2,000.00	2,000.00	400.00	400.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
0005	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	125 CY	150.00	18,750.00	120.00	15,000.00	75.00	9,375.00
0006	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	120 TON	65.00	7,800.00	100.00	12,000.00	95.00	11,400.00
0007	0321000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE (4A)	135 SY	5.00	675.00	20.00	2,700.00	15.00	2,025.00
0008	0448200000-E	310	15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	14 LF	275.00	3,850.00	235.00	3,290.00	250.00	3,500.00
0009	0448300000-E	310	18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	109 LF	300.00	32,700.00	275.00	29,975.00	285.00	31,065.00
0010	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	13 LF	65.00	845.00	200.00	2,600.00	35.00	455.00
0011	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1 1/2")	2,180 SY	10.00	21,800.00	10.00	21,800.00	4.50	9,810.00
0012	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	50 SY	25.00	1,250.00	25.00	1,250.00	149.00	7,450.00
0013	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	50 TON	275.00	13,750.00	440.00	22,000.00	425.00	21,250.00
0014	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	20 TON	300.00	6,000.00	475.00	9,500.00	425.00	8,500.00
0015	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	190 TON	185.00	35,150.00	190.00	36,100.00	425.00	80,750.00
0016	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	15 TON	800.00	12,000.00	700.00	10,500.00	450.00	6,750.00
0017	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	1 CY	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
0018	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	4 EA	5,500.00	22,000.00	4,500.00	18,000.00	8,000.00	32,000.00
0019	2364000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD	1 EA	1,350.00	1,350.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,750.00	2,750.00
0020	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (E)	1 EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
0021	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (G)	1 EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
0022	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	1 EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
0023	2535000000-E	846	***X*** CONCRETE CURB (8" X 6")	90 LF	60.00	5,400.00	60.00	5,400.00	100.00	9,000.00
0024	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	295 LF	65.00	19,175.00	35.00	10,325.00	87.00	25,665.00
0025	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	65 SY	125.00	8,125.00	100.00	6,500.00	59.00	3,835.00
0026	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	4 EA	4,500.00	18,000.00	2,450.00	9,800.00	6,500.00	26,000.00
0027	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) 4.75" CONCRETE BASE	35 SY	150.00	5,250.00	150.00	5,250.00	70.00	2,450.00
0028	2738100000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SF) BRICK PAVERS	250 SF	55.00	13,750.00	25.00	6,250.00	70.00	17,500.00
0029	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) PEDESTRIAN CUT-THROUGH	1 EA	4,000.00	4,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
0030	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	52 LF	15.00	780.00	10.00	520.00	29.00	1,508.00
0031	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	7 EA	125.00	875.00	300.00	2,100.00	450.00	3,150.00
0032	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD (E)	1 EA	175.00	175.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00
0033	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	1 EA	25.00	25.00	100.00	100.00	350.00	350.00
0034	4192000000-N	907	DISPOSE SUPPORT, U-CHAN	1 EA	25.00	25.00	100.00	100.00	350.00	350.00

49317.3.11

TIP NO HS-2007J

0.048 MILES

FED AID NO 4931711

GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING

ADD MID-BLOCK PEDESTRIAN CROSSING ON NC 86 AND CRITZ DRIVE IN CHAPEL HILL

				ATLANTIC CONTRACTING COMPANY INC GREENSBORO, NC		BROWE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SELMA, NC			BBUDC INC DURHAM, NC		
0035	4360000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNING ITEM (EA) IN-STREET PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SIGN	2	EA	350.00	700.00	750.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	7,000.00
0036	4360000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNING ITEM (EA) RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN POST STRIP (FWG)	7	EA	75.00	525.00	100.00	700.00	4,500.00	31,500.00
0037	4360000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNING ITEM (EA) RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN POST STRIP (WH)	2	EA	50.00	100.00	100.00	200.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
0038	4360000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNING ITEM (EA) WARNING FLAGS	4	EA	45.00	180.00	100.00	400.00	500.00	2,000.00
0039	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	158	SF	15.00	2,370.00	25.00	3,950.00	25.00	3,950.00
0040	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	212	SF	20.00	4,240.00	20.00	4,240.00	35.00	7,420.00
0041	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	6	SF	30.00	180.00	100.00	600.00	40.00	240.00
0042	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	2	EA	2,500.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
0043	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	121	EA	75.00	9,075.00	75.00	9,075.00	120.00	14,520.00
0044	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	40	EA	45.00	1,800.00	35.00	1,400.00	15.00	600.00
0045	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	32	LF	75.00	2,400.00	100.00	3,200.00	55.00	1,760.00
0046	4447000000-E	SP	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	377	LF	17.00	6,409.00	80.00	30,160.00	45.00	16,965.00
0047	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	12	DAY	500.00	6,000.00	1,400.00	16,800.00	1,800.00	21,600.00
0048	4507000000-E	1170	WATER FILLED BARRIER	332	LF	60.00	19,920.00	100.00	33,200.00	124.00	41,168.00
0049	4516000000-N	1180	SKINNY DRUM	40	EA	55.00	2,200.00	65.00	2,600.00	25.00	1,000.00
0050	4520000000-N	1266	TUBULAR MARKERS (FIXED)	12	EA	215.00	2,580.00	225.00	2,700.00	185.00	2,220.00
0051	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) (TEMPORARY CURB RAMP)	1	EA	650.00	650.00	1,850.00	1,850.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0052	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	1,215	LF	2.60	3,159.00	5.00	6,075.00	2.83	3,438.45
0053	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	46	LF	4.00	184.00	10.00	460.00	3.79	174.34
0054	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	2	EA	325.00	650.00	500.00	1,000.00	525.00	1,050.00
0055	4726040000-E	1205	HIP THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8" 90 MILS	112	LF	18.00	2,016.00	22.00	2,464.00	19.00	2,128.00
0056	4726090000-E	1205	HIP THERMO PVT MKG LINE 24" 120 MILS	150	LF	32.00	4,800.00	35.00	5,250.00	29.00	4,350.00
0057	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	21	LF	19.00	399.00	25.00	525.00	17.00	357.00
0058	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) YIELD LINE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24", 90 MILS	45	LF	32.00	1,440.00	40.00	1,800.00	29.00	1,305.00
0059	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) POLYCARBONATE H-SHAPED MARKERS	12	EA	250.00	3,000.00	250.00	3,000.00	199.00	2,388.00
0060	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	100	LF	12.00	1,200.00	10.00	1,000.00	15.00	1,500.00
0061	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	15	TON	85.00	1,275.00	100.00	1,500.00	95.00	1,425.00
0062	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	60	LF	10.00	600.00	10.00	600.00	45.00	2,700.00
0063	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.18	ACR	22,000.00	3,960.00	35,000.00	6,300.00	5,500.00	990.00
0064	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON ASSEMBLY	3	EA	17,500.00	52,500.00	14,325.00	42,975.00	5,500.00	16,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	437,772.00	TOTAL	499,984.00	TOTAL	590,586.79
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	437,772.00	SUB-TOTAL	499,984.00	SUB-TOTAL	590,586.79

49317.3.11

TIP NO HS-2007J

0.048 MILES

FED AID NO 4931711

GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING

ADD MID-BLOCK PEDESTRIAN CROSSING ON NC 86 AND CRITZ DRIVE IN CHAPEL HILL

HOLLINS CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES INC
WAKE FOREST, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			150,000.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum			29,000.00
0003	0001000000-E	200	CLEARING & GRUBBING	Lump Sum			4,000.00
0004	0008000000-E	200	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	100.00	100.00
0005	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	125	CY	200.00	25,000.00
0006	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	120	TON	80.00	9,600.00
0007	0321000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE (4A)	135	SY	11.00	1,485.00
0008	0448200000-E	310	15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	14	LF	350.00	4,900.00
0009	0448300000-E	310	18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	109	LF	400.00	43,600.00
0010	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	13	LF	70.00	910.00
0011	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1 1/2")	2,180	SY	50.00	109,000.00
0012	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	50	SY	50.00	2,500.00
0013	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	50	TON	300.00	15,000.00
0014	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	20	TON	700.00	14,000.00
0015	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	190	TON	500.00	95,000.00
0016	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	15	TON	960.00	14,400.00
0017	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	1	CY	1,750.00	1,750.00
0018	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	4	EA	6,500.00	26,000.00
0019	2364000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.16 STD	1	EA	1,300.00	1,300.00
0020	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (E)	1	EA	1,300.00	1,300.00
0021	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (G)	1	EA	1,300.00	1,300.00
0022	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	1	EA	1,300.00	1,300.00
0023	2535000000-E	846	***X*** CONCRETE CURB (8" X 6")	90	LF	60.00	5,400.00
0024	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	295	LF	90.00	26,550.00
0025	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	65	SY	150.00	9,750.00
0026	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	4	EA	6,000.00	24,000.00
0027	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) 4.75" CONCRETE BASE	35	SY	200.00	7,000.00
0028	2738100000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SF) BRICK PAVERS	250	SF	130.00	32,500.00
0029	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) PEDESTRIAN CUT-THROUGH	1	EA	30,000.00	30,000.00
0030	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	52	LF	17.00	884.00
0031	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	7	EA	800.00	5,600.00
0032	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD (E)	1	EA	700.00	700.00
0033	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	1	EA	80.00	80.00
0034	4192000000-N	907	DISPOSE SUPPORT, U-CHAN	1	EA	80.00	80.00

49317.3.11

TIP NO HS-2007J

0.048 MILES

FED AID NO 4931711

GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING

ADD MID-BLOCK PEDESTRIAN CROSSING ON NC 86 AND CRITZ DRIVE IN CHAPEL HILL

HOLLINS CONSTRUCTION
SERVICES INC
WAKE FOREST, NC

0035	4360000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNING ITEM (EA) IN-STREET PEDESTRIAN CROSSING SIGN	2	EA	900.00	1,800.00
0036	4360000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNING ITEM (EA) RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN POST STRIP (FWG)	7	EA	1,000.00	7,000.00
0037	4360000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNING ITEM (EA) RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN POST STRIP (WH)	2	EA	1,000.00	2,000.00
0038	4360000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNING ITEM (EA) WARNING FLAGS	4	EA	800.00	3,200.00
0039	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	158	SF	31.00	4,898.00
0040	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	212	SF	37.00	7,844.00
0041	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	6	SF	55.00	330.00
0042	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	2	EA	2,500.00	5,000.00
0043	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	121	EA	50.00	6,050.00
0044	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	40	EA	40.00	1,600.00
0045	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	32	LF	50.00	1,600.00
0046	4447000000-E	SP	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	377	LF	19.00	7,163.00
0047	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	12	DAY	1,500.00	18,000.00
0048	4507000000-E	1170	WATER FILLED BARRIER	332	LF	35.00	11,620.00
0049	4516000000-N	1180	SKINNY DRUM	40	EA	40.00	1,600.00
0050	4520000000-N	1266	TUBULAR MARKERS (FIXED)	12	EA	465.00	5,580.00
0051	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) (TEMPORARY CURB RAMP)	1	EA	1,000.00	1,000.00
0052	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	1,215	LF	5.00	6,075.00
0053	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	46	LF	6.00	276.00
0054	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	2	EA	400.00	800.00
0055	4726040000-E	1205	HIP THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8" 90 MILS	112	LF	17.00	1,904.00
0056	4726090000-E	1205	HIP THERMO PVT MKG LINE 24" 120 MILS	150	LF	31.00	4,650.00
0057	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	21	LF	18.00	378.00
0058	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) YIELD LINE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING, 24", 90 MILS	45	LF	55.00	2,475.00
0059	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) POLYCARBONATE H-SHAPED MARKERS	12	EA	490.00	5,880.00
0060	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	100	LF	6.00	600.00
0061	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	15	TON	70.00	1,050.00
0062	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	60	LF	5.00	300.00
0063	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.18	ACR	14,000.00	2,520.00
0064	7980000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNAL ITEM (EA) RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON ASSEMBLY	3	EA	35,000.00	105,000.00
			CONTRACT TOTAL			TOTAL	912,182.00
			ROADWAY ITEMS			SUB-TOTAL	912,182.00

49317.3.11

TIP NO HS-2007J

0.048 MILES

FED AID NO 4931711

GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING

ADD MID-BLOCK PEDESTRIAN CROSSING ON NC 86 AND CRITZ DRIVE IN CHAPEL HILL

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

ATLANTIC CONTRACTING COMPANY INC	1	437,772.00
BROWE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	2	499,984.00
BBUDC INC	3	590,586.79
HOLLINS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES INC	4	912,182.00